
 

4th International Workshop on 
Grid Simulator Testing of Wind Turbine Drivetrains 

Hosted by the National Renewable Energy Laboratory (NREL) and Clemson University 

April 25 – 26, 2017 

NREL’s Energy Systems Integration Facility (ESIF), Golden, Colorado, USA 
 

Attendees 
 

Last Name First Name Email Company 
Aist Kelvin kelvin@sierrasales.com Sierra Sales c/o Regatron 
Averous Nurhan Rizqy raverous@eonerc.rwth-

aachen.de 
Institute for Power Generation and 
Storage Systems, E.ON Energy 
Research Center, 

Belanger Martin martin.belanger@opal-rt.com OPAL-RT TECHNOLOGIES 
Berthold Anica ABerthold@eonerc.rwth-

aachen.de 
RWTH Aachen University 

Bower Ward wibower@centurylink.net Ward Bower Innovations LLC 
Chou Hung-Ming hung-ming.chou@dom.com Dominion Virginia Power 
Coelho Garreth garreth.coelho@kinectrics.com Kinectrics Inc. 
Corbus Dave david.corbus@nrel.gov NREL 
Dahri Ghulam Rasool engr.grdahri@gmail.com Ryerson university 
de Jong Erik erik.dejong@dnvgl.com DNVGL 
Eldali Fathalla fathalla.eldali@colostate.edu Colorado State University 
Fossum John john.fossum@nrel.gov NREL 
Fox John jfox@clemson.edu Clemson University 
Geisbuesch Joern joern.geisbuesch@kit.edu Karlsruhe Institute of Technology 
Gevorgian Vahan vahan.gevorgian@nrel.gov NREL 
Guidi Ester ester.guidi@ch.abb.com ABB Switzerland Ltd. 
Guillo-
sansano 

Efren efren.guillo-
sansano@strath.ac.uk 

University of Strathclyde 

Hashimoto Jun j.hashimoto@aist.go.jp AIST 
Hoke Anderson andy.hoke@nrel.gov NREL 
Jegues Christian christian@rtds.com RTDS Technologies Inc. 
Jennett Kyle kyle.jennett@strath.ac.uk Power Networks Demonstration 

Centre (University of Strathclyde) 
Kashani Mahsa mghapan@ncsu.edu NCSU 
Koralewicz Przemyslaw przemyslaw.koralewicz@nrel.gov NREL 
Leisten Christian c.leisten@irt.rwth-aachen.de RWTH Aachen University, Institute 

of Automatic Control + Center for 
Wind Power D 

Leonard Jesse jpleona@clemson.edu Clemson University 
Liang Qi qi.liang@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca National Research Council Canada 



 

Limpaecher Erik elimpaecher@ll.mit.edu MIT Lincoln Laboratory 
Liu Haiwen 

(Howard) 
howard.liu@intertek.com Intertek ETL 

Lundstrom Blake blake.lundstrom@nrel.gov NREL 
Manson Scott scott_manson@selinc.com SEL Engineering Services, Inc. 
McDade Mark mark.mcdade@nrel.gov NREL-NWTC 
Mendoza Ismael ismael.mendoza@nrel.gov NREL 
Mohanpurkar Manish manish.mohanpurkar@inl.gov Idaho National Laboratory 
Otani Kenji k.otani@aist.go.jp AIST 
Pammer Gernot jutta.groeschel@egston.com EGSTON Power Electronics GmbH 
Panwar Mayank mayank.panwar@inl.gov Idaho National Laboratory 
Paquin Jean-Nicolas jean-nicolas.paquin@opal-rt.com OPAL-RT Technologies 
Pietilaeinen Kai kai.pietilaeinen@ch.abb.com ABB 
Prabakar Kumaraguru kumaraguru.prabakar@nrel.gov NREL 
Pratt Annabelle annabelle.pratt@nrel.gov NREL 
Qiao Yuan qiaoyuan@goldwind.com.cn GOLDWIND 
Salcedo Reynaldo  reynal74@gmail.com MIT Lincoln Laboratory 
Schoder Karl schoder@caps.fsu.edu Florida State University 
Shi Wenyang 

(Steven) 
steven.shi@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca National Research Council Canada 

Shi Di di.shi@geirina.net GEIRI North America 
Steurer Mischa steurer@caps.fsu.edu FSU 
Su Peter peter.su@canadiansolar.com Canadian Solar 
Tremblay Olivier tremblay.olivier@ireq.ca Hydro-Québec (IREQ) 
van der 
Merwe 

Wim wim.van-der-
merwe@ch.abb.com 

ABB 

Varvani Moledina moledina.m.varvani@ca.abb.com ABB Inc 
Wallen Robb robb.wallen@nrel.gov NREL 
Wang Zhiwei zhiwei.wang@geirina.net GEIRI North America 
Wolfinger Framl jutta.groeschel@egston.com EGSTON System Electronics 

Eggenburg GmbH 
Wrathall Nicolas nicolas.wrathall@kinectrics.com Kinectrics Inc. 

 
 


	4th International Workshop on
	Attendees




